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INK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 

or 

Amount of Che4ues Onarpd apinat 	Jccouni.s ut the 
Clrinp HOUSe Centres in 199 

Financial transfers were considerably greiter in Canada during 19e9 than 
in any preceding year, bank 'ebits to individual accounts in the clearing house 
centres exceeding by 7.4 p.c. tiim preceding high record established in l9.  The 
total value of cheues cashed during 199  in tne clearing centres was 46,67O,OOO,0OO 
conparod .vith 4 3, 4 77,000,000 in 1925, 36,094,000,000 in 197  and  $27,57,000, 000 
in l94,  th earliest year for which these figures are available. Though trading on 
the stock exchanges showed a marked increase in 199,  general business operations, 
especially during the first nine months, also contributed substantially to the ex-
pansion in bank debits as compared with 190.  Important gains over l99  were shown 
in 25 centres out of the 31 for which complete statietics are available. The in-
creases were especially rarked in British Columbia, where the 6ain in she aggregat 
was 17 p."., Vancouver shoving the pronounced increase of 19 p.c. , ihile New est-
minster and Victoria had increases of 13.5 and 7 p.c. , respectively. A gain of 10.5 
p.C. was shown in the province of Quebec, while Ontario and the Maritime provinces 
had each an irjcrese of about 7 p.c.. A doclinu in ainni,8 was ths main influence 
in the 1 p.c. decline in the ciebits of the Prairie Provinces. 

Comparison .ith l9d 

Maritime Fx'ovinces. - The greatest increases in the centres of the Maritime 
Provinces over 19eo, amounting to 3,000,000 or 9.4 p.c., was shown in Saint John, 
gains of 9 p.c. and 5.1 ..c. bein 6  shown in Moncton and Halifax, respectively. The 
total in the three centres was 790,000,000, a gain of 7 p.c. 

Quebec.- The debits of Montreal showed a gain of nearly 1,600,000,000 or 
11.5 p.c. over the high total of 198, while declines were shown in Quebec and 
Sherhrocke. The gain in the aggregate for the three centres in the province of 
Quebec was 10.5 p.c. 

Ontario. - Two only of the twelve centres of Ontario for which comparative 
statistics were available showed decreases over 190.  The gain in Toronto was 
1,O41,000,0O0 or d.2 p.c. Sarnia showed a gain of 1.5 p.c. , and Brantford and 

Hamilton were up 15.9  p.c. and 11.6 p.c. , resectively. The gain in Kitchener was 
11.5 p.c. nnd in Chatham 10.6 1,.c. The declines in Ottawa and Fort ailliam were 4.1 
p.c. and 5.6 p.c. , respectively. The net resu]t in the province as a wncle was 
gain of 1,30,000,000  or 7 p.c. 

Prairie Provinces. - In tK Prair: 	Pt-ova nees , ucci ices acre sheen in 
innipeg and Medicine Hat, armu in the branches of the weyburn security Bank, but 
the decreases were nearly counterbalanced by gains in the remaining centres. The 
greatest percentage cain of 19.1  p.c. was shown in Regim. The gain is Calgary was 

15 6 ,900 , 000  or 14.2 p.c., while Edmonton showed a gain of lO. p.c. An increase of 
21,000,000 or 10 p.c. was shown in Sastoon. The debits in 1 innipeg, amounting 

to 4,7e9,000,000,  shaved a decrease o f 7.7 p.c. The decline in the aggregate for 
the three provinces was limited to 1 p.c. 

British Co1uibia.- The debits in Vancouver during 199  reached the new 
high record of 0,366,OOO,000, a gair of no less than 4301,000,000  or 19.n p.c. 
over the total for 195 . Victoria and New iestminsler showed gains of 7 p.c. and 
13.5p.c. , respectively. The gain in the three centres of British Columbia was 
423,500 ,000  or 17 p.c. 
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Turnover of Bank Deposits 

The av rae t urriover of bank deposits increased in 199 as compared with 
u pxeding year; the average monthly prdhtage of bank debits to the demand 
and notice deposits as at the end of each møWth was 170.0  compared with 167.5 p.c. 
hr 196. The average of tank deposits was practically maintained at the level of 
t 	r:n year, while the gain in debits was 7.4 p.c. 

Comparison with Other Factors 

The index of iiustrial production published in the Monthly Review of 
Dusiness Stati8tics, showed an increase of 12 p.c. in 199 over the receding year. 
The index of industrial employment, vhich is normaily loss subject to fluctuation 
uian indexes of the volume of production, averaged 6.5 p.c. higher in 199.  The 
number of shares traded on the Jontrea1 Stock Exchange increased z2 p.c. , in-
Acating the nrked activity in sculat 4  .n durin, 199.  These gains in eronomic 

av be co'jared 	ith i 	inercas' oj' 7.6 	' • in bank 	S. 

STATIST1AL TAiLIS 

In Tbie 1 v;ili be found the bank debits in each of the clearing house 
nntres of Cana in 199,  with the comparative figures for l98 and the absolute 

ar.d percentage increases. Table shows index numbers of bank debits in the four 
'hief clearing house centres with the average monthly debits during 19 	as a base, 
'::ith adjustment for seasonal variation. Tables 3 and 4 show the relation of bank 
ebits to deposits and to bank clearings for each month of l9 	and 199,  while 

Table 5 gives the bank debits at each clearing house centre for each month of 198 
and 199. 
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1. :AK DUITS TO LDIVIUhL ACCOUNTS T TH. CLiJING H)U3 CNTRS 
Of CANADA, 1929 AND 19. TOLTH2R IT1: ISOLUT ;: FlRcIi;TAOi 

:NCRZ.ss IN 19.9 

tfcri:s's i 	Frcnt- 
1929 as cox:- 	is of 

Cirin 	o:rtxj 	1). 	 1929 	prd v.ith 	199 to 
1923 	 1923 

iritim Provic33 
ia1iiax 4 04,665, 4 05 4 25, 4 37,760  / 20,82,355 105. 1  

91,313,729 99,597,577 / 3,433,340 109.0 
it John 29,43d,661 472,672,476 ' 3,383,315 109.4 

' 	ti1 	- 	rJiT 	hi;. 745,4u7,795 797,957,813 / 5,490,O1d 107.0 

13,9,313,025 15,553,093,739 / 1 ,595,775,71 4  111.5 
uebec 794,833,137 7o3,145,269 - 6,&o7,36 99.'.. 

Sherbro 155,5C6,5i7 137,448,44 - 1b,G7,3 4 3 88.4 

- 1o3,6b7,5 / 1,571,009,503 110.5 

rntord 143,943,039 166,590,8 1 3 / zz,647,774 115.9 
Chathwn 101,333,642 112,71,304 / 10,037,662 110.0 
'ort 	i11i.m 1Ci,176,107 10,154,515 - 6,021,672 94.4 
:.m11ton o14,4.C1,963 909, 3 9 4 74 / 95,475,911 111.6 
Ninston 79,595,640 33,379,273 / 4,233,638 1 05.5 
Kitchener 1',995, 4 37 159,65,5ti5 / 16,270,343 111.5 
Lundon 404,700,773 424,305,150 40,104,377 105.0 
0t 1-1w8 2,069,409,OC8 2,001,694,411 - 37,714,597 95.9 
Ftrborough 32,760,33 93, 4 5, 4 0 6  / 484,404 100.6 
Lrnia 1C,943,729 146,30,O43i/ 25,096,294 11.5 
.udbury 34,116,376 / ,-' 34,116,076 - 
Thronto 12 , 6 73, 240 ,3 16  13,7 14 , 2 09,353 /1,04 0,939,037 103. 
.tndsor 5 4 1,319,333 59 4 ,U 3 ,76 / ,99d,9'.9 109.9 

- Ontario 1 7,3 12 , 049, 24 9 1 8,5 4 3, 266, 2 3 0  / 1,230,413,931 107.0 

h irio Frov 1n 
randon 01,324,007 62,35,437 / 991,430 101.6 
;.18ary 1 , 09 6 ,733,5 4 3 1,253,618,912 1  156,305,369 114.2 

3dnonton 546,041,716 603,871,434 1 57,029,763 110.2 
Lthbridge 89,663,419 97,220,371 / 7,35 6 ,95 2  106.2 
.udicine Hat 5 6 ,953,9 44  54,253,545 - 4,695,399 95.4 

oso Jaw 119,937, 245 1ö,436,169 ' 3,49o,944 107.1 
Frince J1bcrt 35,799,271 39,150,683 / 3,351,412 109.5 
2uina 55L,941,674 63C,264,345 / 77,3c, 6 7 1  119.1 

Li 	3skL 46 00 n 403,464,797 4,155,o1 I 0,o91,015 110.3 
.inrAipeg 5,137,600,266 4,733,952,567 - 396,727,739 9.3 

..Lchis 	of 	th 
i.yourti Security Bank 	55,37,9L 40,562,191 - 14,310,735 73.3 

hv. c),Ocu-, 71, 	603 7,92,806,296 - 03,)06,512 99.0 

1v,6v ustndnstcr 	 9 6 , 7 05,33 1  105,357, 2 94 / 	12,651,963 113.5 
VLflcQuvr 	 1 ,9 4 , 4 d5,771 ,365,67o,3o3 / 	301,192,612 119.2 
VIctoria 	 422,000.397 451,746,570 / 	49,666,173 107.0 

- 	In 	'•T 	2,99,2 7 ,99 r 	43,50,74u 

Jr.d i1 	C' 	4 , 4 76,959,10C' 	40,17(7,4o11 	I 	.193,542,733 

	

,554 ,93 .119 	•5 ,105J.78, 17 	/ 	o 
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• I 	LRS 0i 	...b ITS IN CANADA 	5D oI:  
I26 LcUALLING 1OO,CORRD0TD 'OR SFASONAL VJRIALI01: aCCORDING 
TO XFI LNO .iIT. BA:IK DBITS 'OR iCi CNTP2 IN TT 'T\fl 

yAR5 194 - 96 F:cLuCI•D 

Toro10 '±flnipig 	Vaicouvi- 

16.2 179.5 119.2 131.7 143.1 
'ehruary 160.7 153.5 130.4 141.6 154.0 

166.6 163.9 113.9 133.0 142.9 
Ari1 16.o 143.9 117.7 131.7 139.4 

208.8 184.5 159.9 148.0 161.4 
une 160.9 169.9 147.4 129.3 156.1 )uly 153.9 155.8 15',.0 119.4 141.1 

august 150.9 151.9 139.3 123.5 141.1 
Cptcmber 125.0 15.0 137. 109.0 130.5 
3.tobr 144.9 146.5 132.9 137.0 141.1 
November ijG.o 17.0 14o.5 13.7 143.2 
Dceher 116.6 133.4 102.0 14.6 136.3 

199 
January 413.8 19.6 124.6 163.4 172.6 
'ebruary 174.4 ..1.7 1..4.0 1 73.5 170.0 Nrch 21.9 194.9 110.4 204.2 177.0 

148.9 17..1 131.9 167.5 153.1 
1 79. 0  204.5 135.2 161.9 157.4 

Jone 14.O 164.0 122.8 1 51 . 4  144.0 
ly 04.3 177.0 10.6 143.9 162.1 

august 172.6 176.5 153.9 140.5 159.5 
btember 162.1 147.6 108.1 14..4 156.9 
3tober 178.0 147.0 146.0 150.0 154.5 
November 145.0 151.4 110.0 129.7 135.0 

130.0 125.1 9.8 112. 18.9 

. IANK tF0S ITS AND bANK DE ITS, AND RATIO OF 
JBITS TO DF0SITS 1926 AND 1949 

Demand and Not ice 
:;.osits 	in Cana&i 

t 	s. day 	of 
.ric. din 	nonth 

- 

Thank Debits 

Percentage of 
Bank Debits to 
Dr1.O31t5 	in 

Canadh 
(000's 	urnitLed) (000's 	omitted' 

uary ,120,959 3,399,113 159.8 
uruary 2,101,489 3, 101,983 147.5 
ch 2,106,660 3,215,408 148.9 
dl 2,135,531 3,290,075 15.5 

4 ,190,617 4,30,510 193.0 nO ,2i4,273 3,8u0,644 175.5 
dy 4,165,:L76 3,461,644 159.5 

7 163,599 3,443,116 
te:rber 2,14,066 3, 050,951 142.5 

tobor 4,136,011 4 ,47 2 ,54 1 200.0 
:.iember ,8,453 4,431,843 199.1 

:nber ,249,719 3,66E,iO. 172.0 
Avcrgc 2 , 1 65,213 3,64,664 167.5 

o'ouary ,5,3 0o 4,095,330 183.3 
bruary 2,O0,431 3, 427,281 155.6 
rch 2,166,014 3,982,172 184.0 

April 2,161,3b2 3,623,303 167.6 Nay 2,197,167 4 ,147,674 188.0 
June 2,149,970 3,579,8 4 8 166.5 July 2,130,943 4,003,861 187.5 Jkugust 2,146,061 3,667,070 171.0 September 2,125,659 3, 469,572 163.0 
October 2 , 22 9,990 4 ,7 13, 4 73 cvember 2,cc,614 4,176,750 185. 4  

:ember 1,.o1,93 3,8C4,669 17 4 .5 

,d9,2O7' 178.0 
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4. 	K B 	T3, 0LfI NG 	P21c 
:.:oNTiisIG 	i4dAND 

' 	i 	L)b1TS 	U UR1NJb 
190 

i3Y 

Fercen1c 	of 
Months &trik Debits Bank 	Clri.ri bnk Debits to 

Bank Clearings 
V 

Cl 
I. 

1920 
January 3,399,113,036 1 ,93 0 , 661 ,7 62  1 75. 4  
'ebruary 3, 101 ,9 03, 416  1,7 2 7, 013, 235 179.7 
March 3,15, 407,776 1,800,703,469 170.4 
April 3,.98,07 4 ,573 1 ,799,9 2 3, 03 1  183.2 
May 4 ,30,509, 6O0 2 ,358 ,7 1 5, 1 39 179.5 
June 3,o30,843,609 2,067,483,816 107.9 
July 3,401,643,830 1,972,770,536 176.5 
August 3,43,115,942 1,889,09 2 ,555 171.9 
September 3, 05 0 ,950,9 4 3 1,756,765,165 1 73. 6  
October 4,472,541,050 2 , 4 89, 1 7 0 ,309 172.0 
November 4 , 4 3 6 ,593,355 2,466,218,C50 179.9 
December 3,066,181,970 2 , 207,53, 804  1 75. 2  

Total 4 3, 4 76,959, 100 24,54,930,119 177.0 

192- 9  
January 4 , 095,3 4 9,7 4 5 2,403,078, 403 1 05.7 
'ebruary 3,427,281,316 1,791,513,744  191.1 
arch 3,902,171,969 2,021,544,868 197.0 

April 3,623,303,192 1,960,824,286 184.9 
May 4 ,127,674,206 2,181,917,035 189.0 
June 3,579,8 4 7,707 1,899,740,896 166.5 
July 4,003,061,147 2,192,2 4 6,390 
August 3,667,069,533 4,013,7, 4 76 181.8 
September 3,469,571,306 1,965,343,777 176.5 
October 4,713,472,771 2,550,359,305 184.5 
November 4,176,749,612 ,354,924,449 177.5 
December 3,004,648,764 1 ,956,l2, 606  194.5 

Total 4 6,670, 1 01.,b3d 25,105,178,317 185.9 

5. AJK DBITS AT T- CL.ARIG 10US o;B O' CNDit, BY IIVIDUAL CiNTRS 
AND BY 1ONThS, DJRING 1928 AND 1929 

1. L.aritirnc 	Provinces 
Total for 

Jifax 1:oncton Saint John MUritime 
Provinces 

1 920 
J:t'uary 27,476,779 6.32,076 18,836,996 53,045,051 
?ebrury 6 ,d7 0 ,3 03 6,557,009 17,271,40 4  50,707,396 
March 34,020,674 7,328,754  21,374,645 63,524,053 
April 35,7 4 ,od5 6 ,o50,667 20,486,043 62,612,395 
May 36,361,303 8 , 1 53, 64 6 5,141,311 69,656,260 
June 33,017,576 0,044,353 22,082,420 63,144,354 
July 37, 44 3,640 

33,391,98 
7,909,199 22,321, 437 67,7 4 ,276 

60,627,892 August 7,7i, 4 70 19,517, 440 
September 
October 

30,769,489 
36,571,148 

7,752,138 17,74 , 29 1  56,395,9 10 
65,167,115 7,905,573 20,610,394 

November 3'- ,002,153 7, 2 75, 60 7 21,754,157 63,031,917 
December 30,057, 4 73 0,805,432 ,217, 4 63 69,000,360 

Tot 404,665,405 91,313,729 449,4d8,661 745,467,795 

1929 
January 38,666,35' 6,644,343 4 1 ,35 1 ,9b5 66,662,682 
'ebruary 32,161,096 7,523,003 18,275,180 57,960,079 
arch 36,243,293 7,320,569 23,040,516 66,612,378 

April 33,933,501 7,47,211 23,e85,527 64 ,87,3 1 9 
May 37,909,439 7,5 1 7,3 4 3 23,336,547 68,843,329 
June 31,69,165 0,737,666 21,164,374 61,529,205 
July 44,016,850 u,69 4 ,1 4 2 26,700,504 79,421,496 
tugust 30,966,d7 9,005,177 24,230,839 64,242,30 
September 31,651,827 8,144,047 20,281,944 60,077,OJ 
October 37,7 10 , 810  9,520,635 26,528,741 73,760,194 
November 35,062,701 9,030,916 23,069,220 68,762,845 
December 34,634,349 9,174,7 4 5 21,4C1,091 65,208,165 

Tot 4 2 5, 487,760 99,597,577 272,67, 4 7 6  797,957,013 
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5. BJ DITs AT TEE CLLIT :OusE CETTPS 	OF CakDA, BY IITD:VTTAL 

AND aY MOTTS, DUP.IN 1929  and 1929 (Oort'd) 

2. Province of .ebec 
C1; of 	 Tota. fcr 

Months 	 Montreal 	quebec 	- - Sherb!'ook' 	boc Proviiee 
12 

:fnuary 1,103,602, )490 57,9i3.96 11.OqOT7 1,172G11,5 
Febru.ary 1,038,182,586 5,279,0L7 9 , C9,5 
March 1,012,891.611 5,189,439 iC Li 

ri1 1,123,296694 63352,225 i::.35o551 
May 1,502,9&4, 810 59,593, 728 11,92G, 1,5+ :  9C5, IL9 
June 1,338,00L051 6,432,45+ 15,419,75 :.L1i:33,25c 
July 1,108,261,323 75,240,707 
August 1,0148,512,991 68,079,62 14. 9,7673 :.1.56933 
September 89 8 ,137, 1413 62,73t5,15 22,768,6' 14 
October 1,32 14,519,177 70,931,718 .4.801. : 2J 14,352,1 ) 5 
November 1,289,1452,808 73, 247,000 15.19583 
December 1, 1 	55p71 7237 195i 1207O3 1,28,7i19,i60 - 

Total ....... 	 13,962,31g,o25 794,633,.37 155.O6.587 191 657q79 

January 1 9 14514,120,298 63,061,171 10-514,1.51 1 ,52 7 635, 620  
Febmary 1 , 125. 873. 655 51 ,659, 	33 9579,597 1 ,187112.885 
March 1,142 1 ,292,552 67,775,1406 ii 3 OLL9i 
April 1,072,0149,755 4.0539-7 11539,272 1IJ7.55?,9 4  
May 1 ,2 48 ,672,1 89 65.14269373 11800,71 5 1 ,325.1'99,307 
June 1 , 110 , 720, 76l 62,0140,699 11U3.7 ; 3 1375,239 
July 1,1473,973,21411 53.01451-7 137C,2+14 1 :53C539, 485 
August 1,200,123,881 69,91414,423 12.280,140 28240,739 
September 1,164,946,941 71,957,22 1 O , 7.37l ,2 1V757.5'14 
October 1,6214,798,829 78,799,1422 12.73044 17.6,3295 
November 1,371,182,162 71,6917514  122qC0 
December 1 2 294349,372 72987 

Total ........ 	15,558,093,739 788,1 145,26 137 42 9,214i1 1., 4E,6 '7,2 R 2 

3. Province of Ontario. 

BrantThrd. Chatham Pt.WI1U sin 
1928 

Yivary 9,557,652 8,0149,7142 78Cl,9 11.6 53,328,289 
February 9,679, 801  7, 277,305 7,178,839 62,317,O]. 14 
March 9,617,101 9,591,152 7 , 1 55 .57i 59,02J.4 
April 9,792 ,3 8  7,765,578 6367969 71,506.303 
May 11,1475,352 9,958,589 10,8'2,01 0 74,416,91 
June 
July 

114 ,057, 1496 7,374,853 1C..10$.53 
13,618,119 7,149 1#,L.c5 go-' 

August 12,386,000 7,991,221 8.7 1 3,,272 65,750,C8 
September 11,766,0148 7,593,19'- 82' 70,335,iL 
October 114,0142,289 7,899,023 9 	34, 526 
November 114,020,060 9,663,14b8 12j$,C2 
December 1,93O, 773-------- 1O,72 ,5,P11  P9L2-' 

Total . ........ 	1143,9143,039 101,383,J2 icS,J.75,6? 
--------- 

1 
January 12,786,614 7,664L,132 7357,567 67,33.55 
Febn.iary 12,389,551 8,1143,179 8,12-2E 
March 13,945,260 12,062.625 7,'E 72, : 27,1449 
April 13,762,1426 1(,2 1.J3 1 3J4 8,15(.95• 7 7 .25, 711 
May l,3,l26,201 S,709,o: 2 4 S2 05 
June 1L.,5 1 ,233 l0,0O,L17 7,1427. 45 
July 15,14 140,172 8. 	l0,co5  
AUgU.st 114,3914,507 8.81,65 r936r93 
September 12,770,169 7.863.1437 9,,] '49 r (61 
October 15,961,09 9,1433,77E 9,579.4.)!. 79,005556 
November 114,571,636 919590 ,33 9J.51' 43,54 
December .2356fi965 -- - 	- 	11,O5014  

Total . .......... 16 ,590 ,$l3 112,271,3014. O21i14I5 





314,168,195 
27,332,202 
30, 625,877 
33,837, 605 
38,1111.7,981 
35,1614,511.14 
31,1431,185 
32,51 5, 740 
29,331,4l1+ 
38 ,3 9 6 , 24o 
3)4,339, 796 
3fl8,993 

'+ou, 700, 773 

145, 759,6140 
1214 ,927, 181  
11+8,597,331 
169,832,728 
200, 147 14,170 
216,708 ,7 43 
1)47,757, 628 
137,902,395 
165,1462,165 
177,236,965 
250,7 141, 555 

- 

2,089,1409,008 

.DEB ITS : TEE. 	 :os oE;S OF AAA 15Y7)I7IJL CTRES A1 
ont 

3. Province of Ontario. 

Kingston 	Kitchener 	London 
	Ottawa 

fivary 6,11+5,739 11,721,373 
Feb:ruary 5,118,763 10,1499,250 
March 6,006,760 10,171,203 
April 5,815,985 11,019,425 
May 7,5,+3,107 12.733,811.9 

	

6,985,378 	12,061,238 

	

6,9511,635 	11,112,703 

	

5,996,9 11.8 	10,879,171 

	

5,-1.2S,903 	1 1 ,171, 200  

	

7,975,171+ 	13,159,918 

	

8,078, 11.57 	13,558,914 
114. 99, 993 

	

79,595,5140 	142,995,237 

7,1454,502 13,1421,2 141 314,037, 1455 167, 213,582  
6,235,926 11,3(5,1437 28,626,739 129,293,372 
7,2)49,5 1+8 12,102,920 32,1438,395 132,875,056 
6,298,356 12,28)4,53)4 39,7141,813 177,037,059 
6,893,0014 12,931,054  37,755,5714 208,697,890 
5,6110,198 13,599,1447 35,383,295 198,130,682 
7,918,260 13,738,753 35,136,398 166,192,557 
6,5769 271 12,910,14)42 31,87 14 ,910  166,5146,1514 
6,1459,1214 12, 1417,501 36,5979715 128,587,373 
8,065,371 114,799,972 38,901,117 176,100,861 
7,14814,1413 14,323,269 34,778,1450 192, 1452,921 

-- -. 	
- i560,9.5 -- 

83,879,278 9550 . - 
Peterborough Toronto WIndsor 

8,350,100 1,105,211,0146 33,3148,730 1,1432,1408,9149 
6,776,655 967,392,022 

~3,916,457
2,266,5914 1,266, 622,252 

7,125,011.8 9814 , 1 75,9 89  1,323,797,9214 
7,1418,14614 932,885,593 143,165,591 1 ,3 0 0,77 5, 82 7 
7,881,591 1,188,1452,718 147,928,1423 1, 620,725,5149 
7,729,110 1,128,584,623 50,352,121 1,577,129,857 
8,005,167 955,1+69,001 145,123,580 1,313,015,1147 
7,143,193 876,230, 514.9 143,535,504 1,220,368,351 
7,271,078 872,694,205 147,591,923 1,2148,6145,218 
9,339,680 1,220,518,294 514,1450,311.3 1,61+8,555,029 

Joviber 	3,023,392 	1,280339.E2 	50,837,77b 	1,774,094.,091 
Decnber 	 8,_690,99 11. - 1,3,50.766, 614 	148,6140,791 	i,58o,69, 055 - 

Total 	 92 f),8 2  12,o73, 22O,3i 41 ,3 19 ,833 1 7,312, 849 2 9 

January 	 8,036,079 	1,272,303,798 	50,912,722 1,658,997,991 
February 	7,080,593 	1,11454149,518 	314.725,293 	1,1)67,619,125 
March 	 7,910,848 	1,1 69 ,872,150 	55,361,811.3 	1,533,525,035 
.April 	 7,826,527 	1,116,840,563 	56,855,680 	1,533,11.75,183 
May 	7,881,081). 	1,331,710..201 	58,816,901+ 	1,793,750,lO4 
June 	7,1426,068 	1,076,030,383 	55,53 8 , 8141 	1,52 14,220,731 
July 	 7,928,310 	1,088  6G6 079 	50,793,593 	l,2498,14)40,&16 
August 	 7,927,528 	1,016,691, 1416 	112, 1403,912 	1,405,511,202 
Septanber 	7,288,749 	1,030,31+5,157 	1+1,238,685 	1,388,880,290 
October 	8,108,355 	1,207,325,55b 	1+7,788,287 	1,6142,85,538 
1'Toviber 	8,027,1 	l,187,L1.99,257 	143,332,515 	1,G2 6,51 , 198  
Decnber 	 _J, 8O3,9 62 	1,07ft5,15 	11.5 ,550, 14.87 1, 14G9,9,9g7 

Total 	 O 	45,28i3l14,2Q353 59,318,7 	185'1#) 2,230 
rft -j-  ebIti Tzi 19*'ánd I92 ere ab foiiows:— 	i4ibry e'Its 1n Th 

___ 	 last four months of 
Jane 	7,986 10,27

_
3 July 10,195 	12,717 1929 were: 

Feb. 	5,856,6146 	8,775,008 Aug. 	11,181,290 	114,242,602 	Sept. 	7,72 14,026 
Mar. 	7,512,301 	9,857,295 Sept. 11,790,991 	14 ,650,5514 	Oct. 	9,3914,936 
Apr. 	7,368 1 2148 	11,296,213 Oct. 	114,1415,994 	17,398,798 	Nov. 	9,530,838 
:ay 	10 9 441,828 	10,659,805 Nov. 	13,1814, 682 	13,976,296 Dec. 	7167,076 
June 	10,l95,042 	12,14146,253 Dec. 	i,81J26 	l0,526,001 Total 311,1l,87G 

-Total 	2O,23,7?9 	b,82O,P23 

June 
July 
kigu t 
Sep tb er 
October 
ovnber 

Decnb er 
Total 

January 
Feb ru.ary 
1arc1i 
Ap nJ. 
May 
June 
July 
AUgu.st 
Sep tber 
October 
Novnb en 
Dec nb er 

Total 

1128  
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
Sept tbe r 
October 
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E b 	 DITS AT THE 
S 
CLE\M G -IOJS: CETRE or 	IDAY IrDIvIDUP 	(3 

AITD  3yM0H5,D1JB 	92JcD193jon't) 

. Prairie Provinces 

Brand.on Calgary Edmcntori Lethbricige 

- January 3,69,531 6 ) 789,c2: 1435,290 
February 3,398,875 81,199,297 33,75 6(i 
March 3,7146,522 95.857 , 102  719,T 5.L,575 
April 14,227,6514 85,968,0145 42 , 21 3J0. 5,66S,083 
May 4, g 34,0G8 97,8148,363 '111,3J.0 ; 5149 6, .372 
June 14,705 ,406 92 ,09,077 142 ,253.22( (,919 	719 
July 14,840,083 71,618,001 44. 12,9 ) 8 

,l08,963 91,8614,011 5 143,1497,T15 1 '77713 

September 5,372,7147 75,55?,147O 142015 	•Z149 S26.058 
October 7,965,139 107,0 8C, 180 5T.66 4, 035 1l,226 
November 7,2814,132 111,672,596 52,53925 10,990 J95 
December 6,150,887 108,191,556 53355763 9,672 885 

Total 61,3214 ,007 1,096,733,5 14 3 4G,41,7.G 

19 
January 14 9 14214,013 105,61o,o8 149,77,1141 
February 3,811,193 43,5140.656 36,887,633 S406,5'7 
March 14,0 143,237 131,1467421 1414,629,499 6.933,871 
April 14,786,939 122 9 1493, 1418  148.018,925 6,531,15 
May 5,1146,323 9q,c20,2 149,31, 78 6,LkG.,043 
June 14, 631,197 814,7614275 56,640,763 7,09 1 1486 
July 5,550,7814 814 ,6514 .5o'4  55,031309 7,676,143 
August 14,855,555 106,565,012 143, 0 15.752 8 ,963,9 28 
September 5,500,596 103:096,151  145, 9 21,759 9,b4,2C7 
October 7,632 ,306 130.711,5S 2  60,702 , 277 12.93,9117 
November 6,382,222 102 ,303521  52,9,833 9,725,13 
December 5,550,872 99739 1 ,59 0  60,562,793 7.731,976 

Total  62,315,237 253,618912 603,871, 14&4 97,220,371 

MecUcine Hat Moose Jaw Prince Alert Regina 

January 3,702,672 9,1467,615 2,7147,0114 
February 3,680,119 7,279,1402 2,1419,078 30,'#1,107 
March 4 ,531,5].5 8, 1401,7914 2,7141.267 
April 14,601,9145 8,603,580 2,773.901 37,273?214 
May 14,7014,356 8,771,171 2,922,1433 41,752.5 1L 

June 14,690,875 9,076 ,3 2  2,730 1 483 lL1,13.006 
July 14,2146,892 9,756.5 14 2,7S,5 
August 14,108,603 10,080,770 3,153,CE 
September 14,649,937 9,969,553 2,729,011 50, 
October 6,0145,967 13,230,801 3.62T.,322 6 ! 2' ? 575 
November 6,253,258 12,929,901 3,5z9,99 
December 5,737,805 12,369,762  3,603,148 

Total  56,953,91411. 	-- 119,937,2145 5,7992'. 552,914:,6714 

1929 
January 14,680,017 10477,382  2.650,58 
February 3,823,395 8,315,081 2,'6,67 
March 14 1 8814,502 9,79 1 , 889 3033.035 14Ic:L.295 
April 14,5.3,514o 10,621,959 3,2145,837 147.3,176 
May 3,970,2146 10,212,68 14 3,5C),3 
June 14,327,125 91967, - 59 2.960,7. 2  JL141 '..3,76O 
July 14,5614,1435 12,692,866 3,592,32 52.O44dG 
Augu.st 14 1 176,027 10,828,511 3,0714 ,029 5,73.852 
September 14,8147,663 10,114o,00 ,035013 514.21.1409 
October 6,1814,753 12,1457,238 ,322.&40 a2,J.I502 
November 14,2314,087 13.019,352 3,39,32C' 62,53,698 
December 14,012,765 10,210,568 .,8143,760 57:111 ,823 

Total 514,258,5145 128)436,J.89 39,'.50683 630,264,3 
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4 	5. BAt DSAT TO CLEAR T17GHUE CTTPD 	ThY IIIVIDUAL ERES 

_____ 	 '.prairioprdy1cesnL ::_____ 
7eyburn Total for 

Saskatoon rinnipeg Security Prairie 
Bank Provinces 

])4,991,803 326,157,836 3,300,50 3 ~33,571,69 9  
12,332,832 2957l509l 2,380,538 52,728,741 
13,072 , 277 315,337,51 6 3,545,634 528 ,077,336 
14,522,825 316c 266;7514  3,125,176 525,2146,391 
15,720,210 521,270,600 3, 175,733 751,623,765 
16,258,703 1410,021 ; 812 2 ,907,1 147 622 ,7 89, 607 
169 218,319 1496,678,855 2,982,152 706, 1460,599 
19,312,533 388 5 1 11.9,072 14,193,766 6 33,905, 14 30  
17,708,158 366,593. 212  5,383,1314  588, 1409, 664  
21,749, 276 607, 290 , 2 32  10,399, 815 91 2 ,707,55 8  
21 ,39 8 , 2141 691i.,912,56o 7,948,014 8 993,175, 273 
19,979, 617 -.9,286,726 6 ,030,9 80 728,016,7146 

203,2614,797 5,187,650, 26655,372 ,926 8,006,712,808 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
Augu.st 
Sept ember 
October 
November 
December 

Total 

January 17, 261,728 
February 13,O5,8714 
March 15,1456,659 
April 17,265,950 
May 1S,16i1., 145o 
June 16,131,932 
July 19, 2114 , 1458 
Auu.st 19,282,239 
September 19,1489,055 
October 26,687,163 
November 22 , 14 38,5142  
December 19,737,732 

Total 	2214,155,812 

3141,165,156 3,238,652 51,66,214l 
281,756,780 2,096,898 
305,795,331 3,506,672 573,1463,112 
3514,362,500 3,1422,950 623,290,439 

2,795,073 689,1400,313 
341,829,14614 2,728,6214 575,1314 ,7 87 
1407 7 012 ) 115 2,612,167 6514,626,199 
428,789505 3.5149,177 687,793,587 
285,607656 5,068,5414 5149,556,553 
676,090,1 23 5,3148,8 14)4 1,0214,51414,605 
5114,627.5143 3,189,569 795, 0141 , 8140 
1408,061,516 3,005,021 679, 195,516 

14,788,952.527 	140,562,191 	7,922,806,296 

5. British Columbia  

New West- 	 Total for 
minster 	Vancouver 	Victoria British Coltmbia 	Canada 

1928 
January 6,1481,562 166,835,016 314,158,407 207, 14 714 ,985 3,399, 113,036 
February 6,151,778 161 ,779, 811.7 29,1472.3314 197, 1403,959 3,101,983)416 
March 7,6141,972 168,8148,725 40,727 1 222 217, 217,919 3,215, 407,776 
April 7,738,253 l 4 ,089,35]. 33,571,886 205,399,490  3, 298,0714 ,573 
May 7,615,125 1 63,539, 200  32,4)43,552 203,597, 877 14 , 2 30,509, 600  
June 7,910,779 160,193,751 32 792,001 200,896,531 3,880,843,609 
July 7,666,560 153,761,535 37)417,59 198,8145,6514 3,1481,643,830 
Augu.st 7,8914,230 159,6147,338 4 ,l03.38 201,611.14,916 3,2143,115,9142 
Sept ember 7,963,130 1314 ,820,090 31,0714,678 l73,87,898 050 950, 9 14 3 

4 : 27 2 : 5 October 8,951,670 1814 ,137,900 42,659,623 235,79,l93 14,050 ]. 
November 7,922 ,5 66  179,373,71 4  140,290,156 227,586, 1436 14 9 14 36,593,355 
December 8,767,706 187,459,304 33,369,1 229,596,6141 3,866,151,970 

Total 92 ,705,3311 ,9 84 , 1485,771 1422 ,080,397 2 )499, 271 , 1499 4 3,476,959, 100  

i9 
January 8,283,445 206,668,693 35,4145,C'3 250,397, 211 14 ,095,329,7145 
February 6,743,1449 198,304 ,111 30,1418,563 235)466 , 123 3,427,291,316 
March 8,137,8614  259,564, 1419 34 1 769,t12 302,471,895 3,982,171,969 
April 8 ,78 6,392  208 ,39 6 , 1 52  36,S011 ,72 253,987,267 3,623,303, 192  
May 8,802,001 206,367,997 34,6115 2149,81,233 14 ,1 27,674 , 286  
June 8,660 ,805 187,508,352 38,918,59$ 235,087,7145 .3,579, 547,70 7 
July 9,732,323 185,106,601 37,993,997  232,832,92]. 24,003,861,1 11.7 
August 9, 40 5,1459 1 81,617,714 3 36,170,500 227,193,732 3,667,069,533 
September 9,303,996  175,766,873 38,325,702 223,399,571 3,469,571,806 
October 9,212,219 201,330,965 45)442,155 255,985,339 4 ,713, 1472 ,771  
November 9,317,738  185,232,228 36, 720,539 231,270,505 4 , 1 7 6 ,749 , 612  
Dec ember 8,971,573 169,5114,2149 46,122,583 224,908,705 3,8014,6)45,764 

Total 	105,357, 294 __2 ,365,678,383__1451,7146,570 2,922,752,247__146,670,481,538 
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5. A DIS ITS AT THE CLEAPJITc- H0U Q1=40A BYX' 

I 	

AITDBY_MO1THS 	- 19 29 - (C  04 't.). 

rePrivince(Con'tL  

	

eyburn 	Total for 

	

Saskatoon 	7vinhIpeg 	Security 	Prairie 
Bank 	 Provinces 

January 	 14,991,803 	326,157,836 	3,300,503 	~33,571,69 9  
February 	 12,332,832 	295,715, 091 	2,380,838 	 82,728,741 
March 	13,072 , 277 	315,337,516 	3,545,634 	528,077,336  
April 	])4,522,828 	316,266,754 	3,125,176 	525,246,391 
May 	 15,720,210~

10,021,912
21,270,600 	3,175,733 	751,623,765 

June 	16,258,703 	2,907,147 	622,789,607 
July 	16,218,319 	1496,678,855 	2,982,152 	706,1460,599 
Augtst 	19,312,533 	388,149,072 	4,193,766 	633,905, 4 30  
September 	17,708,158 	366,593, 212 	5,383,1314 	588,1409,6614 

October 	21,7 49, 276 	607, 290 , 2 32 	10,399, 815 	912,707,55 8  
November 	21,398,241 	694,912,560 	7,948,048 	993, 175, 273 
December 	19,979, 617 	41+9,286,726 	6,030,9 80 	728,016,746 

Total 	203,264,797 	5,187,680,266 	55,372,926 	8,006,71 2 ,80 8  

1929 
January 	17,261,728 	341,165,156 	3,238,652 	~91,636,241 
Febru.ary 	 13,05,874 	281,756 ,780 	2,09 6 , 89 8 	 79,123,104 
March 	15,456,659 	305,795,331 	3,506,672 	573,463,112  
April 	17,265,980 	354,362,500 	3,422,950 	623,290,439 
May 	18,1614450 	4140,854,838 	2 ,795,073 	689,400,313 
June 	 16,131,932 	341 , 829, 464 	2,728,624 	575,134 ,787 
July 	19,214,458 	407,012 ,115 	2,612,167 	654,626,199 
Augu.t 	 19,282,239 	428,789,505 	3,549,177 	587,793,587 
September 	19,489,055 	288,607,656 	5,068,544 	549,556,553 
Octoler 	26,687,163 	676 ,090 , 123 	5,348,8144 	1,024,544,605 
November 	22,438,542 	514,627,543 	3,189,569 	795,041,840 
December 	19,737,732 	1408,061,516 	3,005,021 	679,195,516 

Total 	2214,155,812 	4,788,952,527 	40,562,191 	7,922,806,296 

5. British Columbia  

New V'est- 	 Total for 
minster 	Vancouver 	Victoria British Columbia 	Canada 

January 6,481,562 166,835,016 34,158,407 207, 474 ,9 85 3,399,113,06 
February 6,151,778 161,779,8)47 29,1472,3311. 197, 403,959 3,101,983,416 
March 7,6141,972 168,8)48,725 140,727,222  217, 217,919 3,215, 1407,776 
April 7,738,253 164,089,351 33,571,886 205,399,1490 3, 298,074 ,573 
May 7,615,125 163,539, 200 32, 11.143,552 203,597,877 4 , 2 30,509, 600  
June 7,910,779 160,193,75 1  32,792,001 aoo,896,531 388ö,&1.3,609 
July 7,666,560 153,71,535 37, 417,559 198,845,654 3, 481,643, 830 
Augu.st 7,894 , 2 0 159, 147,33 34,103,348 201,644,916 3,243,115,942 
Sept ember 7,963,130 134 ,820,090 31,074 ,678 173, 857, 898 3,050,950 ,943 
October 8,951,670 18)4 ,137,900 42 ,659, 623 235,749,193 14,272,5141,050 
Nov ember 7,922,566 179,373,7114 40,290,156 227,586, 11.36 4 , 4 36,593,355 
December 8,767,706 187, 459,304  33,369,631 229,596,641 3,866,181,970 

Total 9 2 ,705,331 1,98)4 , 485,771 1422 ,080,397 2 , 1499, 271 , 499 4 3, 147 6 ,959, 100  

January 8,283,445 206,668,693 35,414.5,073 250,397, 211 4 ,095,329,745 
February 6,743,449 198,3014,111 30, 418,563 235,466,123 3,427,281,316 
March 8,137,8614 259,5514,419 314,769,612 302,471,895 3,982 ,171 ,969 
April 8 ,786,39 2  208,396,152 36,804,723 253,987,267 3,623,303, 1 92  
May 8,802,001 206,367,997 34,611,235 249,781,233 14 ,127,6714 , 286 
June 8,660,805 187,508,352 38,918,588 235,087,745 3,579,8)1.7,707 
July 9,732,323 185,106,601 37,993,997 232,832,92]. 4 ,003,861, 147 
August 9,1405,489 181,617,743 36,170,500 227,193,732 3,667,069,533 
September 9,303,996 175,766,873 38,328,702 223,399,571 3, 469,571,806 
October 9,212,219 201,330,965 45,442,155 255,985,339 4,713,1472,771 
November 9,317,738 185,232,228 36,720,539 231,270,505 4 ,176,749,612  
Dec ember 8,971,573 169,814,249  46,122,883 224,908,705 3,804,648,7614 

Total 	105,357, 29 4__2 ,365,678,383 451,746,570 2,922,782,2147__46,670,1481,838 



c.STS 
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